FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-13-2000



101548446

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

10. The commissioner of Laterite and including	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	05/16/00	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name iMedium, Inc.	05/16/00	
Treatany Inc.		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
	Mark is auditional harnes of receiving parties attached	
Name SeeCommerce		
	I PARATA MENDI ANNA HANDA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANN	
DBA/AKA/TA		
	11-22-2000	
Composed of	11-22-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue Address (line 2)	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #70  e., S∈ cond Floor	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue  Address (line 2) Palo Alto	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo Alto City Individual General Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue  Address (line 2) Palo Alto City	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Palo Alto City  Individual  General Partnership  X  Corporation  Association	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo Alto City Individual General Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Palo Alto City  Individual  General Partnership  X  Corporation  Association	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Palo Alto City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  e., Second Floor  California State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) 3401-B Hillview Avenue  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Palo Alto City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	California State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnershi	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0443

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 43	34-1600
Name	Scott D. Minden, Esc.	
Address (line 1)	Howard, Rice, Nemercvski, Canady, Falk & Rabki	n
Address (line 2)	Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94111	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark  e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  demark Application Number(s) Registration I	
75/724,40	5 75/724,487	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65	-00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account )	8-2792
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Scott D.	Minden Supply D.W.	11/21/100
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0444

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, iMedium, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 900 West Valley Road, Building 301, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 (hereinafter "iMedium") is the owner of the following marks all of which are collectively referred to in this Assignment as the "Marks"):

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Country
SEE!COMMERCE	75 <sup>7</sup> 24405	June 9, 1999	United States
SEE!NETWORK	75"24487	June 9, 1999	United States
SEE!COMMERCE	816758	December 9, 1999	Australia
SEE!COMMERCE	822528169	March 10, 2000	Brazil
SEE!COMMERCE	82.2528266	March 10, 2000	Brazil
SEE!COMMERCE	1039067	December 8, 1999	Canada
SEE!COMMERCE	001423755	December 9, 1999	European Community
SEE!COMMERCE	n/ŧ	February 23, 2000	India
SEE!COMMERCE	20)015814	February 23, 2000	Japan

SFRLIB1\SJN\5364877.01(36ZKD01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0445

SEE!COMMERCE	200002127	February 24, 2000	Norway
SEE!COMMERCE	604713	December 9, 1999	New Zealand
SEE!COMMERCE	604714	December 9, 1999	New Zealand
SEE!COMMERCE	n/a	March 9, 2000	Switzerland

WHEREAS, SeeCommerce Dec., formerly known as Virtual Integration Technology, a California corporation with offices at 3401-B Hillview Avenue, Second Floor, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter "SeeCommerce"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration pursuant to a separate agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, iMedium does hereby assign and transfer to SeeCommerce all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, the applications to register said Marks (those referenced above and any other applications or registrations for such marks in any jurisdiction), all common law rights in said Marks, and the right to recover for damages and past infringements for said Marks.

In connection with such assignment, iMedium shall execute such further documents prepared by SeeCommerce, which are reasonably necessary to effect such assignment in the various jurisdictions where the applications to register the Marks are pending.

Signed at	Wayne, PA	this 16 day of May, 2000.
		By:  Print Name:  By:  By:  By:  By:  By:  By:  By:  B
		Print Name: PRESIDENT
Signed at _	Palo AIR, CA	, this 23 day of May, 2000.
		Print Name: Par BRIGHT  Title: Res CEO